## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE **PATENTS ONLY**



102896597 or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents

10 the Director of the 0.5. Patent and Trademark Office. Flease	record the attached documents of the new address(cs) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Henrik Stender (10/29/2004) and Thais T. Johansen (10/29/2004)	Name: AdvanDx, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
	25K Olympia Avenue
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Zorv Olympia Avolido
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Woburn
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 01801
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/804,470	? Yes X No
Additional numbers attached	Yes X No
Additional numbers attached	f les XIIII
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert L. Buchanan	-
EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 58576(48497)	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	x Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 439-4444	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (617) 439-4170	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105
Email Address: rbuchanan@edwardsangell.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
	Zu Nile Zanta
Signature	30 Nov. 2009 Date
Robert L. Buchanan - 40,927	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

12/07/2004 NGETACHE 00000067 10804470

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 016058 FRAME: 0555** 

and

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Henrik Stender and Thais T. Johansen, residing at Fasanhaven 5, DK-2820 Gentofte, Denmark; and 222 Partridge Lane, Concord, Massachusetts 01742; respectively, for good and valuable consideration from AdvanDx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 25K Olympia Avenue, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHODS FOR IMPROVED SPECIFICITY IN PROBE BASED ASSAYS having a U.S. Serial No. of 10/804,470, filed on March 18, 2004, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration, I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of the them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Henrik STENDER, hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 /4 day of Octobe, 2004; and I, Thais T. JOHANSEN, hereunto set my hand at seal this 29+4 day of Octobe, 2004.
sear this 2775 day or <u>October</u> , 2004.
Henrik STENDER Mack
Thais T. JOHANSEN
Commonwealth [State] of
County of <u>Widdlesey</u> ss.
Before me this <u>29</u> day of <u>Color</u> , 2004, personally appeared Henrik STENDER, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

Margare M Sempson

**PATENT** REEL: 016058 FRAME: 0556

Commonwealth [State] of	
County of Middlesey	SS. 
	<b>Colors</b> , <b>2004</b> personally appeared nally known, and acknowledged the foregoing and deed.
	Margaret M Simpson Notary Public

#462344

**RECORDED: 12/03/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016058 FRAME: 0557